Maker Reservation Portion i.e. Issue of 27,31,200 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, at an issue price of Rs. 105 per Equity
Share for cash, aggregating to Rs. 2867.76 lakhs is hereinafter referred to as the "Net Issue" . The Public Issue and Net Issue will
constitute 26.47% and 25.10% respectively of the post- issue paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company.

E. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the net Proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects: -

Sr
No.

Particulars Amount
(₹ in Lakhs)

1. Funding of capital expenditure towards installation of new Plant & Machinery 404.55
2. Repayment and/or pre-payment, in full or part, of certain borrowings availed by our Company; 1580.00
3. General Corporate Purpose 725.51

 Total 2710.06

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively holds 80,00,000 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to 100.00% of the pre-
issue paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group, as on
date of this Prospectus: -

Sr.
No Names

Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

 Promoters

Sunlite Recycling Industries Limited

20

1. Nitin Kumar Heda  3,999,800 50.00 3,999,800 36.76
2. Prahladrai Ramdayal Heda 1,999,900 25.00 1,999,900 18.38
3. Khushboo Manishkumar Heda 1,999,900 25.00 1,999,900 18.38
4. Manish Kumar Heda - 0.00 - 0.00
 Sub Total (A)  79,99,600 100.00 79,99,600 73.53
 Promoter Group

5. Akshaykumar Ramdayal Heda HUF 100 0.00 100 0.00
6. Nitinkumar Akshaykumar Heda HUF  100 0.00 100 0.00
7. Prahladrai Ramdayal Heda HUF 100 0.00 100 0.00
8. Manishkumar Akshaykumar Heda HUF 100 0.00 100 0.00
 Sub Total (B) 400 0.00 400 0.00
 Grand Total (A+B)  80,00,000 100.00 80,00,000  73.53

G. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the financial years ended on March 31 2024, March 31, 2023 and
March 31, 2022: -

Amt. (Rs. in lakhs)
Sr.
No

Particulars
For the year ended

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022
1. Equity Share Capital 800.00 50.00 1,158.58
2. Net Worth 2003.90 362.08 1,158.58
3. Total Income 1,16,655.09 1,15,039.91 93,791.80
4. Profit/(loss) after tax 890.36 560.27 426.03

5.
Earnings per Share
(based on weighted average number of shares)

19.35 14.01 10.65

6.
Net Asset Value per Share
(Based on Weighted Average Number of Shares)

43.55 9.05 28.96

7.
Total Borrowings
(including current maturities of long term borrowings)

3,491.74 4,646.82 2,532.38

H. AUDITOR QUALIFICATIONS

There are no audit qualifications which have not been given effect in the Restated Financial Statements.

I.  SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Except as mentioned below, as on the date of Prospectus our Company are not involved in any legal proceedings.

Litigations filed by our Company: -

 (Rs. in lakhs)
 Nature of Cases  No. of Outstanding Cases Amount in dispute/demanded to the

extent ascertainable
Criminal Proceeding  2 5.26
Total 2 5.26

Litigations against the Company: -

(Rs. in lakhs)
 Nature of Cases  No. of Outstanding Cases Amount in dispute/demanded to the